

SUMMARY OF BID RESULT
MARK TWAIN WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

				Njirich & Sons, Inc.		Mozingo Construction, Inc		R. Sutton Enterprises LLC	
Bidder:									
Bid Item	Unit	Approx Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 95,000	\$ 95,000	\$ 65,000	\$ 65,000
2	SWPPP implementation	LS	1	\$ 22,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500
3	Traffic control	LS	1	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 12,500	\$ 12,500	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000
4	Construct 6-inch waterline in Tuolumne Avenue	LF	178	\$ 210	\$ 37,380	\$ 238	\$ 42,364	\$ 185	\$ 32,930
5	Construct 6-inch waterline in Stanislaus Avenue	LF	597	\$ 185	\$ 110,445	\$ 238	\$ 142,086	\$ 185	\$ 110,445
6	Construct 6-inch waterline in Oneida Street	LF	502	\$ 180	\$ 90,360	\$ 238	\$ 119,476	\$ 185	\$ 92,870
7	Construct 8-inch waterline in Gold Cliff Road	LF	928	\$ 215	\$ 199,520	\$ 238	\$ 220,864	\$ 195	\$ 180,960
8	Install fire hydrant	EA	2	\$ 10,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 6,500	\$ 13,000
9	Install air release valve	EA	3	\$ 7,500	\$ 22,500	\$ 15,000	\$ 45,000	\$ 1,800	\$ 5,400
10	Install in-line blow-off	EA	2	\$ 8,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000
11	Install dead-end blow-off	EA	1	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 12,500	\$ 12,500	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
12	Construct connection to existing pipeline – Tuolumne Avenue	LS	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500
13	Construct connection to existing pipeline – Stanislaus Avenue/Pacific Avenue	LS	1	\$ 16,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500
14	Construct connection to existing pipeline – Oneida Street/Pacific Avenue	LS	1	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500
15	Construct connection to existing pipeline – Gold Cliff Road/Mark Twain Road	LS	1	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500
16	Reconnect residential water services	EA	25	\$ 2,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 125,000	\$ 6,500	\$ 162,500
17	Reconnect fire hydrant	EA	2	\$ 6,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000
18	Sheeting, shoring, and bracing	LS	1	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 4,250	\$ 4,250	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
Total Base Bid					\$ 781,705		\$ 979,040		\$ 776,605
ADDITIVE BID									
A1	Removal of Hard Rock Material	CY	250	\$ 25	\$ 6,250	\$ 40	\$ 10,000	\$ 285	\$ 71,250
TOTAL BID				\$ 850,000	\$ 787,955	\$ 989,040	\$ 847,855		